Armed Forces of the United States are entitled to leave of absence from their respective duties and 
to the difference between their regular rate of pay for such time as they are in the militaty service, 
or field training, or active duty for periods not to exceed a total of one hundred seventy-six (176) 
hours in one (l) calendar year. Leave in excess of one hundred seventy-six (176) hours in one (1) 
calendar year sha11 be leave without pay, or vacation at the option of the employee. Employees are 
required to submit to the Employer an order or statement from the appropriate military commander 
as evidence of such duty. There is no requirement that the service be in one (1) continuous period